ELK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA SEPTEMBER 5, 2019

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Open Public Meeting Act Statement

SALUTE TO THE FLAG AND INVOCATION

ROLL CALL: Mr. Hollywood Mayor Sammons Mr. Co Chief Hughes			
APPROVAL OF MINUTES of A Motion		-	
COMMITTEE REPORTS			
POLICE CHIEF REPORT			
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT			
ENGINEER'S REPORT			
PUBLIC PORTION on Agenda	Items only.		
Open meeting to public - Motion Close Public Portion - Motion	i Seco	ond nd	
ORDINANCES:			
	ORDINANCE O		
	IG THE SALE OF REA PURPOSE IDENTIFIE		
	THE ELK TOWNSHIP	,	
	PUBLIC HE	ARING	
Motion to open to public	Second		
Motion to close			
Motion to Adopt	Second		
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholson	Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sam	imons		
	ORDINANCE O) — 7 — 2019	
ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 1	THE ADVERTISEMEN	T AND SALE OF BLC	OCK 30, LOT 4 (830 JACOB
HARRIS LANE) AND BLOCK			
PURPOS	ES, PURSUANT TO N		SEQ.
Mation to an an to multip	PUBLIC HE		
Motion to open to public	Second		
Motion to close			
Motion to Adopt		Mr. Deiekor	
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood Mr. Rambo Mayor Sam	inits. Inichoison imons		

RESOLUTIONS:

	(TENDING DUE (Extended to	o Septemi	R THIRD QUARTER 201 per 10, 2019)	
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood		Second _		
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	_ Mrs. Nicholsor	ו	_ Mr. Poisker	_
Mr. Rambo Mayor Samr	nons			
RESOLUTION O		UTION R-1	CERTIFICATION OF 20	
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs Nicholson		Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sam	_ IVITS. INICIIOISUI	I		
	110115			
	RESOL	UTION R-1	10-2019	
RESC			UM FROM TAX SALE	
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood		Second		
Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholsor	_ ו	Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Samr	mons			_
	PESOL	UTION R-1	11 2010	
RESOLUTION FOR THE INSE				2017 MUNICIPAL
			-87 – SEAT BELT GRA	
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs. Nicholsor	- ו	Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sam	 mons			
APPROVAL OF RAFFLE LICEN	ISF			
Duck Unlimited, October 5, 2019	-			
Motion				
GLOUCESTER COUNTY REPR	ESENTATIVE -	James Scl	hmidt or Leona Mather	
THERE IS A TIME LIMIT	URSUANT TO R			
PUBLIC PORTION:				
		Second		
Open meeting to public - Motion Close Public Portion - Motion		_econd		
PAY BILLS:				
		Second		
Motion Roll Call: Mr. Hollywood	Mrs Nicholson)	Mr. Poisker	
Mr. Rambo Mayor Sam	_ mons	•		_
ADJOURNMENT:				
Motion		Second		
Time:				

Next Township Committee Meeting will be held on Tuesday September 17, 2019 at 7PM. Please join us for a short presentation on Storm Water Management beginning at 6:30PM.

NOTICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d)

The items listed on this tentative agenda of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Elk constitutes the agenda to the extent known at the time of posting. Since this agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final agenda.